2024 DELINQUENT TAX LIST NOTICE OF TAX SALE CONT.

400086220
400131242
400086212
400086204
400141256

400038239
400131277
400115409
400131374
400131358
400204069
400131250
400031299
400019698
400017229
400140128
400131307
400223252
400043610
400092395
400136392
400027674
400383438
400056828
400383411
400031078
400074680
400013673
400034689
400144514
400192543
400383403
400192578
400091593
400074958
400210711
400090678
400162415
400123436
400007118
400069407
400070448
400448467
400018772
400448327
400448300
400206390
400383381
400131366
400081814
400448475
400176661
400001225
400027747
400003104
400162466
400128888
400094703
400169096
400234742
400070030
400174294
400178257
400128624
400023156
400120879
400022702
400061880
400471594
400094940
400140888

400162938
400058065
400098156
400076853
400081911
400173530
400131293
400223082
400032260
400188090
400172135
400086506
400131315
400134918
400049732
400080915
400237326
400128896
400223058
400180057
400173522
400208253
400163071
400435934
400163012
400001055
400448459
400162164
400429586
400448319
400128861
400173557
400162156
400300228
400205529
400201846
400494910
400201161
400201162
400174251
400175126
400234688
400180049
400179814
400081385
400474980
400475057
400222191
400179857
400234696
400208539
400223244
400050188
400201506
400114577
400141272

400126745
400424193
400146170
400094843
400003678
400076330
400169088
400179865
400175134
400364565
400058073
400058081
400058103
400091631
400189402
400104989
400393018
400162288
400234572
400077620
400390884

ROBB/TED
ROBB/TED
ROBB/TED
ROBB/TED
DEL CARMEN MEA LOPEZ/MARIA

PHAM/TUAN

ROBB/TED

URBANSKI/MARTIN

ROBB/TED

ROBB/TED

LOPEZ 4A CONSTRUCTION LLC
ROBB/TED

GALAVIZ/MARIA DANIELA
HANSEN/CARRIE K
LUTH/DOUGLAS C
ALCANTAR/FRANCISCO & OLGA A
ROBB/TED

EXIT 300 LLC

FERIA/ARNOLD F
GUTIERREZ/ALMA Y
CONTRERAS/IGNACIO L
KNEHANS/KENNETH A & PAULA |
ROBB/TED

KADAR REAL ESTATE LLC
ROBB/TED

RODRIGUEZ/JUAN A & WENDY
STUBBS/DANIEL K & LISA R
MATEO PEDRO/TOMAS
BENSON/LORI
PEREZ/CELESTINO
WEDEMEYER/JAMES H & AMANDA $
ROBB/TED

WEDEMEYER/JAMES H & AMANDA $
LISKE/JESSICA L

BENSON/LORI M

KREIDER/SUSIE M
GOMEZ/JAIME O
SLATTER/WILLIAM E & MARLA L
VALLE-OROZCO/JUAN M
MATEO PEDRO/TOMAS
GOULD/NELLIE G

CAMEJO/JOSE R

ROBB/TED

CLEGG/KIMBERLY KAY
ROBB/TED

ROBB/TED

RAMIREZ/JOSE ANTONIO
ROBB/TED

ROBB/TED

AIE INVESTMENTS LLC
ROBB/TED

MORSE/JAMIE & VERONICA
NIETFELD/VICTORIA A
NOWICKI/JOHN & JENNIFER
AVILA/DOUGLAS
JENNINGS/JACK & ALINA
CRISPIN INC

PEDRO/TOMAS MATEO
JANSSEN/WENDELL
ROBB/THEODORE ]
SHUNKWILER-ADAMS/LOGAN T
SACK/JAMES P

CITY OF WOOD RIVER
GOMEZ/DEISY C
LUTH/DOUGLAS C

BRANDENBURG/MICHAEL G & STEPHANIE S

BECKER/SONYA & SCOTT
ARIAS/DANIEL

RMB SQUARED DESIGNS LLC
LOPEZ/ISAACN
BARHAM/DIANA

LANDEN/RANDALL S
DANIELS/MICHAEL P

HUNG PHAM/TUAN

ROBB/TED

JONAK/ROBERT S
GUTIERREZ/TAMMY L
ROBB/TED

EXIT 300 LLC

YAVOICH/LINDA
RAUERT/STEVEN
WEST/REBECCA A
LONOWSKI/RANDOLPH D
ROBB/TED

BELAU/MAITE

ROSE/ROBERT W & DEBORAH K
GUZMAN-FLORES/ROBERTO C

J & T’S PLAYGROUND LLC
GARCIA/JOAQUIN A & MARIA REFUGIO
RAINFORTH/D DEAN

RKD RENTALS LLC
LUDDINGTON/LANCE
ROBB/TED

KNAPP/MONTER & JODI A
LAKEVIEW HOMES INC
RAWLINGS/MICHAEL C & ELIZABETH A
REYES/PAULO

ROBB/TED

FYE/LORI

PREDMORE REAL ESTATE
ROBB/TED

CRISPIN INC
KLINGINSMITH/STEVEN
SMITH/STACEY

PENNER/LEE

MURILLO/RENE MORALES
MADER/PAUL H & JAYCEE N
LAYHER/ERIC & KARRIE
UMBRELLA DEVELOPMENT LLC
UMBRELLA DEVELOPMENT LLC
VALDEZ/ARTURO & RACHELLE R
RODRIGUEZ-PEREZ/MIGUEL
STALEY/CAROL

RKD RENTALS LLC

RKD RENTALS LLC
SANCHEZ/FILEMON & AGUSTIN
RAMIREZ/JOSE ANTONIO
RAMIREZ/JOSE ANTONIO
FOURMLTD

RKD RENTALS LLC
STALEY/CAROL

HANSEN/DANA G

EXIT 300 LLC

*WENN/ARNOLD C & LINDA C
MID PLAINS LANDSCAPING LLC
HESPE/JORDAN M

DEL CARMEN MEA LOPEZ/MARIA

NAVA/ADAN & NANCY
MAY/ETHAN

PEREZ/ARMANDO
GRAHAM/ANN M

HERRERA ENTERPRISES LLC
HENKE/FRANK W & MARLENE E
JANSSEN/WENDELL

RKD RENTALS LLC
RODRIGUEZ-PEREZ/MIGUEL
CRANE VALLEY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
DANIELS/MICHAEL P
DANIELS/MICHAEL P
DANIELS/MICHAEL P

IGLESIA MONTE SINAIINC
OTTO/CHAD A & RAMONA S
RODRIGUEZ/LUIS

BUTLER BINION GROUP LTD
WHEELER/TROY & SHELLI
NIELSEN/KEITH W & GREG K
FLORES/MARIA A

CRANE VALLEY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

428 ROUSH LN- GI
1123 E HALL ST- GI
420 ROUSH LN- GI
412 ROUSH LN- GI
3027 W CAPITAL AVE #28- GI

3230 W COLLEGE ST- GI
1111 EHALL- GI

2018 W 18TH ST- GI
1120 ORANGE RD- GI
1128 ORANGE RD- GI
GRAND ISLAND NE
1119 EHALL- GI

704 W 6TH ST- GI

1021 W CHARLES ST- GI
516 N GRACE AVE- GI
1101 W JOHN ST- GI
1027 E HALL- GI

11774 SHWY 11- WR
943 S PINE ST- GI

1011 S LINCOLN ST- GI
910 W PHOENIX AVE- GI
304 E HALL ST- GI

715 SANDRA RD- GI

216 S EDDY ST- GI

725 SANDRA RD- GI

612 W 7TH ST- GI

2521 W PHOENIX AVE- GI
2305 W 3RD ST- GI

2211 GRAND ISLAND AVE- GI

405 W CHARLES ST- GI
NE

1305 SANDRA RD- GI
NE

314 OXNARD AVE- GI
423 W 15TH ST- GI
3135 N ST PAUL RD- GI
1507 N EDDY ST- GI
223 N CHEROKEE AVE- GI
1120 N EDDY ST- GI
522 W 1ST ST- GI

412 N WHITE AVE- GI

2117 W NORTH FRONT ST- GI

123 S BUFFALO RD- DON
568 E 19TH ST- GI

128 CAMPBELL AVE- DON
120 CAMPBELL AVE- DON

4720 E SEEDLING MILE RD- GI

1315 SANDRA RD- GI

1124 ORANGE RD- GI

921 W 2ND ST- GI

119 S BUFFALO RD- DON
118 E9TH ST- WR

322 W 5TH ST- GI

332 EHALL ST- GI

603 W 4TH ST- GI

311 N CHEROKEE AVE- GI
1014 E 4TH ST- GI

2105 EHWY 30- GI

108 SYRIA ST- CAIRO

112 CAMPBELL AVE- DON
307 N WHITE AVE- GI

102 W 3RD ST- ALDA

NE

1320 E 4TH ST- GI

1515 W NORTH FRONT ST- GI

604 W 10TH ST- GI
1523 W 4TH ST- GI
1421 N CHERRY ST- GI
2931 LEE ST- GI

2328 E SEEDLING MILE RD- GI

3027 W CAPITAL AVE #5- GI

425 ARAPAHOE AVE- GI
1304 E 7TH ST- GI

319E 10TH ST- GI

1325 SANDRA RD- GI

909 W 3RD ST- GI

43 VENUS- ALDA

1103 E HALL- GI

NE

407 E SUNSET AVE- GI
4522 W PRAIRIE RD- GI
106 W FRONT ST- ALDA
204 BROOKLINE DR- GI
1023 E HALL- GI

1315 N BROADWELL AVE- GI
727 E9TH ST- GI

401 W KOENIG ST- GI

NE

1018 E 4TH ST- GI

NE

NE

42 VENUS ST- ALDA

3740 SHWY 281 NE

311 ARAPAHOE AVE- GI
NE

314 N CHEROKEE AVE- GI
415 W 6TH ST- GI

125 S BUFFALO RD- DON
134 ARAPAHOE AVE- GI
4048 NORTHVIEW DR- GI
124 CAMPBELL AVE- DON
NE

45 VENUS ST- ALDA

130 ARAPAHOE AVE- GI
613 KENNETH DR- GI
3002-3004 N ST PAUL RD- GI
3610 HILLSIDE DR- GI

314 E PINE ST- ALDA
1110-1112 RYLIE WAY- GI
1100-1102 RYLIE WAY- GI
109 W 4TH ST- ALDA

108 W 4TH ST- ALDA

111 S BUFFALO RD- DON
302 EAST ST- WR

306 & 314 E 5TH ST- WR
NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

107 S BUFFALO RD- DON
3658 S SHADY BEND RD- GI
11772 SHWY 11- WR

NE

3984 S 60TH RD- ALDA
521 WEST AVE- GI

NE

NE

515 W FRONT ST- ALDA
GRAND ISLAND NE

NE

317 E4TH ST- GI

2503 COMMERCE AVE- GI
CAIRO NE

NE

106 W 4TH ST- ALDA

603 E BISMARK RD- GI
7413 W ABBOTT RD- GI
NE

NE

119 ARAPAHOE AVE- GI
NE

NE

NE

ROUSH SUB LT 17 BLK 2

FONNER VIEW 2ND SUB LT 1

ROUSH SUBLT 16 BLK 2

ROUSH SUBLT 15 BLK 2

C WINDSOR SQ CONDO PROP REGIME OF CONTINENTAL GARDENS SUB BLK 8 UNIT 3 LT 2
REPLAT SUITE 28

MAINSTREET STATION BUS CONDO UNIT 6(FRMLY CONT GARDENS BLK 9 PT LT 2 BLK 9)
FONNER VIEW 2ND SUB LT 4

WEST LAWN LTS 46-48

FONNER VIEW 2ND SUB LT 13

FONNER VIEW 2ND SUB LT 11

CENTER TWP BARTELS SUB LT 2

FONNER VIEW 2ND SUB LT 2

H. G. CLARKS ADD E 47’ OF S 80’ LT 9 BLK 19 (COMP) FR LT 8 FR BLK 6 ROLLINS ADD
BOEHM’S SUBW 9’ LT 3 & ALL LT 4 BLK B

BELMONT ADD LTS 117 & 118

WINDOLPH ADD LT 1 XC S 65 BLK 10

FONNER VIEW 2ND SUB LT 7

WOOD RIVER TWP BABEL SUB LT 2

HAWTHORNE PLACE LT 10

SOTHMAN’S SUBLT 16 BLK 1

GLOVERS SUBLT 2 BLK 1

BUENAVISTA SUB LT 94

PHILLIPS SUB LT 12

KOENIG & WIEBE'S ADD N 56.7 OF LT 8 & N 56.7 OFE 6’ LT 7 BLK 127
PHILLIPS SUB LT 11

H. G. CLARKS ADD LT 8 BLK 16

PARKHILL 3RD SUB LT 15 BLK 11

BAASCH 2ND SUBLT 1

COLLEGE ADD TO WEST LAWN LT 8 BLK 16
COSUB16-11-9PTLT 5 &33.5 X 132 LT3 & PTLTS 1 &2
SOLOUP TWPE 1/2NW 1/4 1-12-12 73.85 AC

PHILLIPS SUB LT 10

SOLOUP TWP W 1/2 NW 1/4 1-12-12 74.67 AC
SCHUSTERSUBLT 1

PARK PLACE ADD LT 5 BLK 1

3-11-9 WASH TWP GARDEN PLACE PT 2 & N 40’3

SCHIMMERS ADD C 1/3LT 6 & C1/3LT 7 BLK 14

DALE ROUSH 2ND SUB LT 10 BLK 1

RUSSEL WHEELER'S ADD N 64’ LT 1 BLK 48

O.G. TOWN S§ 71.65" LT 5 BLK 83

PACKER & BARR'S ADD LT 3 BLK 10

PACKER & BARR'S 2ND ADD E 1/2 LT 6 BLK 20

SO PLATTE TWP PINE VIEW SUB LT 2

BLAIN ADD LT 13 BLK 1

SO PLATTE TWP PINE VIEW SUB LT 14

SO PLATTE TWP PINE VIEW SUB LT 16

12-11-9 WASH TWP SCHAAF'S 2ND SUB LT 1

PHILLIPS SUB LT 9

FONNER VIEW 2ND SUB LT 12

RR.ADD LT 4 BLK 117

SO PLATTE TWP PINE VIEW SUB LT 1

WOOD RIVER VILL O.G. TOWN LT 16 BLK 21

0.G. TOWN S 75’ LT 5 BLK 16

BUENAVISTA SUB LT 101

O.G. TOWN N 44’ LT 1 BLK 37

DALE ROUSH 2ND SUB LT 14 BLK 1

EVANS ADD LT 8 BLK 13

STEHR'S SUB W 1/2 LT 2 XC STATE

CAIRO SO LOUP VILL 4TH ADD LT 6 BLK 6

SO PLATTE TWP PIONEER ACRES SUB LT 16

PACKER & BARR'S ADD LT 9 BLK 16

ALDA VILL CLARKSON’S 1ST ADD LTS 9 & 10 BLK 3

WOOD RIVER VILL CLARKS ADD LTS 11 & 12 BLK 1

EVANS ADD LT 10 BLK 10 (COMP LAMBERT’S ADD LT 8 BLK 17)
BONNIE BRAE 2ND ADD LT 1

RUSSEL WHEELERS ADD E 12.8’ LT 9 & ALL LT 10 BLK 22
BONNIE BRAE ADD LT 5 BLK 11

METHS ADD LT 12 & 13 BLK 14

NORTHVIEW 8TH SUB LT 2 BLK 2

LT 10 STEHR'S SUB LT M

ALLENE WINDSOR SQ CONDO PROP REGIME OF CONTINENTAL GARDENS SUB BLK 8 UNIT
1 LT 2 REPLAT SUITE 5

DALE ROUSH 2ND SUB LT 8 BLK 2

LAMBERT’S ADD LT 5 BLK 2

U.P. RAILWAY CO.S 2ND ADD LT 2 BLK 142 (COMP RUSSELL WHEELER'S ADD)
PHILLIPS SUB LT 8

RR.ADD W 33’ LT 2 BLK 118

ALDA VILL ARGO 4TH SUB LTS 43 & 44

FONNER VIEW 2ND SUBLT 6

WOOD RIVER TWP PTE 1/2 SE 1/4 7-9-11 3.44 AC

CLAUSSEN COUNTRY VIEW ADD W 52.7 LT 1 BLK 15
PRAIRIE CREEK TWP SE 1/4 SE 1/4 3-12-10 39.01 AC

ALDA VILL LT 6 BLK 20

ROUSH’S PLEASANTVILLE TERRACE SUB LT 7

FONNER VIEW 2ND SUB LT 8

GILBERTS 2ND ADD ALL BLK 9

J.S.C.SUBLT'1

JAKUBOWSKISUB LT 1

DON TWP MLD 1-10-9 124.85 AC

EVANS ADD LT 9 BLK 13

WOOD RIVER TWP PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 & PT SE 1/4 SW 1/4 XC .50 AC STATE 7-9-11 14.55 AC
WOOD RIVER VILL MACCOLL & LEFLANGS” ADDN 77 LTS 1-3 & ALLLT 4 & E 12° LT 5 BLK 19
ALDA VILL ARGO 4TH SUB LT 42

WASH TWP PT NE 1/4 33-11-9 36.76 AC

DALE ROUSH 2ND SUB LT 10 BLK 3

PHILLIPS SUB W 500" LT 20

DALE ROUSH 2ND SUB LT 4 BLK 3

O0.G. TOWN LT 3 BLK 15

SO PLATTE TWP PINE VIEW SUB LT 3

DALE ROUSH SUB LT 8 BLK 1

NORTHVIEW 1ST SUB LT 2 BLK 3

SO PLATTE TWP PINE VIEW SUB LT 15

EVANS ADD LTS 6 & 7 BLK 13

ALDA VILL ARGO 4TH SUB LT 45

DALE ROUSH SUBLT 7 BLK 1

COPPER CREEK ESTES 18TH SUB LT 39

4-11-9 WASH TWP MORALES SUB LT 2

CENTER TWP MADERVILLE ESTES SUB LT 1 35-11-10 1.58 AC
ALDA VILL HIEB SUB LT 2

ELLINGTON POINTE SUBLT 1 BLK 3

ELLINGTON POINTE SUB LT 2 BLK 3

ALDA VILL CLARKSON’S 1ST ADD LTS 4 & 5 BLK 3

ALDA VILLLT 4 CO SUB 5-10-10 W 10’ LT 6 & ALLLT 5 OF LT 4
SO PLATTE TWP PIONEER ACRES SUB LT 11

WOOD RIVER VILL MACCOLL & LEFLANGS ADD LTS 9-12 BLK 19
WOOD RIVER VILL MACCOLL & LEFLANGS ADD LTS 9-11 & W 17’ LT 12 BLK 7
HUMMEL SUBLT 2

WASH TWP SCHAAF'S 2ND SUB LT 2

WASH TWP SCHAAF’S 2ND SUB LT 3

WOOD RIVER TWP XC .22 ACHWY SW 1/4 SE 1/4 31-10-11 39.66 AC
WOOD RIVER VILL MACCOLL & LEFLANGS ADD LTS 7-9 BLK 8
SO PLATTE TWP PIONEER ACRES SUB LT 12

WASH TWP PTE 1/2 NE 1/4 35-11-9 .71 AC

WOOD RIVER TWP BABEL SUB LT 1

JOEHNCK’S ADD FRLT 1 BLK 11

32-11-10 VIRGIL POWELL 2ND SUB LT 3

WEST HEIGHTS 2ND ADD S 53’ LT 7

C WINDSOR SQ CONDO PROP REGIME OF CONTINENTAL GARDENS SUB BLK 8 UNIT
3 LT 2 REPLAT GARAGE M

DILL & HUSTON’S ADD LT 5 BLK 4

ALDA VILL FETSCH SUB LT 3

NIKODYM 3RD SUB LT 14

LT 10 STEHR'S SUB LT C XC STATE

O.G. TOWNE 1/2LT 2 BLK 45

PARK-VIEW SUB LT 20 BLK D

CAIRO SO LOUP VILL 4TH ADD LT 5 BLK 6

WOOD RIVER VILL MACCOLL & LEFLANGS ADD LT 10 BLK 8
ALDA VILLLT 4 CO SUB 5-10-10 E56’ LT 6 OF LT 4

CRANE VALLEY 4TH SUB LT 1

LAMBERT’S ADD LT 6 BLK 2

LAMBERT’S ADD LT 7 BLK 2

LAMBERT’S ADD LT 8 BLK 2

SEIM 2ND SUBPT LT 1

PRAIRIE CREEK TWP 130’ X 150 OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 31-12-10 .43 AC
VOSSSUBPTLT 1

DON TWP PT W AD]J TO S 1/2 SE 1/4 32-10-9 3.03 AC

DALE ROUSH SUB LT 11 BLK 2

SO PLATTE TWP LEISURE VALLEY LAKE SUB PT LAKE LT 22
PLEASANT HILL ADD S 6.08 OF LT 1 BLK 4

CRANE VALLEY LT 5BLK 1

THIS LIST IS UPDATED ON OUR WEBSITE DAILY AND WILL
CONTINUE TO BE UPDATED UNTIL FEBRUARY 27, 2025 BY 5:30PM.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT https://www.hallcountyne.gov/
PAY YOUR TAXES ONLINE AT https://nto.us/

$1,215.54
$1,215.42
$1,214.88
$1,204.02

$1,196.16
$1,192.67
$1,191.36
$1,184.30
$1,169.38
$1,169.38
$1,168.20
$1,162.20
$1,151.34
$1,147.42
$1,147.20
$1,143.65
$1,134.64
$1,134.22
$1,133.54
$1,129.06
$1,114.56
$1,113.60
$1,109.72
$1,099.37
$1,088.42
$1,076.28
$1,071.47
$1,015.31
$1,013.60
$1,002.74
$1,002.70
$1,001.08
$995.50
$994.64
$977.12
$957.55
$951.92
$947.68
$943.96
$940.18
$933.74
$927.86
$921.38
$905.64
$894.68
$894.48
$873.56
$872.50
$872.46
$858.00
$857.26
$849.70
$844.00
$843.92
$824.04
$813.48
$805.26
$786.91
$781.10
$779.92
$779.87
$773.83
$772.08
$769.77
$750.96
$749.31
$741.96
$735.31
$727.04
$712.95

$695.38
$681.76
$640.44
$623.28
$618.22
$611.90
$607.40
$603.91
$598.91
$597.81
$597.60
$586.42
$585.54
$581.10
$579.36
$577.28
$572.77
$566.37
$561.93
$553.02
$528.56
$514.14
$507.98
$496.27
$483.64
$472.78
$466.28
$460.69
$459.58
$451.52
$447.29
$446.32
$432.86
$429.48
$420.79
$413.10
$382.26
$376.91
$367.88
$362.86
$354.74
$350.98
$348.60
$317.80
$288.14
$287.30
$283.18
$283.18
$276.84
$272.86
$266.36
$264.86
$242.27
$238.14
$229.34
$225.02

$200.48
$195.94
$180.26
$174.16
$171.86
$155.02
$141.74
$138.12
$136.98
$125.68
$119.24
$118.01
$118.01
$118.01
$100.00
$89.90
$72.56
$36.84
$35.36
$32.64
$12.26
$12.04




